

RESOLUTION NO. 1-21

A RESOLUTION TO REVISE THE TOWN OF SOUTH BETHANY SCHEDULE OF FEES

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of South Bethany has by Ordinance removed the Schedule of Fees from the Code of the Town of South Bethany; and

WHEREAS, various building permit fees, license fees, parking permit and miscellaneous fees have been revised on the Schedule of Fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of South Bethany approves the attached revised Schedule of Fees to become effective May 1, 2021.

ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTH BETHANY ON THE 9TH DAY OF APRIL 2021.

Tim Saxton, Mayor	Carol Stevenson, Council Secretary
Attest:	Members of Town Council:
Janet Powell, Administrative Specialist	Randy Bartholomew
SEAL:	Sue Callaway
	Frank Weisgerber
	Dick Oliver
Sponsored by Councilmember Bartholomew	
Resolution No. 1-21 Schedule of Fees jp	Derek Abbott